
�&�-�!���$Ғ� �$!��Ғ�! ���/!� �

�!&�$!�&&� !� І%&�'�� �"� ���/?01
�9>9 @ә?і@9FF9D@9A 5ө?іEG79 – ¯= @9>9A-:4=O, F9?9HBA Aө@іDі, BF54EO
FGD4?O @ә?і@9FF9D, 79B?B>4J<S

Telegram, �>BAF4>F9, TikTok E<OқFO қ4GіCFі FBCF4Dғ4 >іDG79 – !<A<= ><F,
"<I<= 8B@,  4;5G8< @9AS 6 4.20, �?9KAO= CGFP, �BD9 ><FB6, U19, F57,
597< <?< G@D<, К<FO C?O6GF 669DI, f58,  <A4, �S.CB>4, 50 8A9= 8B
@B97B..., КD4EAO= 89?PH<A, !BR; A9DAOI >?9FB>, Honey moon, CBR; ЯA <
8D.

+16, +18 :4;54?4DO 54D ә895<9FF9D8і BқGғ4 - &69FO C<BA4 A4 EA97G,
!C?9FA< < K-POP, �B>4 A9 CB74EA9F CBE?98A<= HBA4DP, �8<AEF69AAO=
>BA9J ;?B89=>< – E@9DFP, �4K4?B CBE?9 >BAJ4, %4E>< < 97B GK<F9?P 59?O=
>BF, �47<EFD 8PS6B?PE>B7B >G?PF4, �?B89=E><= CGFP :әA9 F. 5.

Қ4GіCFі BA?4=A B=OA84DOA B=A4Gғ4 - Schoolboy runaway – stealth,
GachaLife :әA9 F.5.

����!/Ң Ә$���&І! Қ���� ��%Қ�$'Ғ� 
�"���/?02

�F4-4A4 54қO?4GOAOң C4D4@9FD?9DіA
C4=84?4AOңO;. �OE4?O, Family Link (Android),
Screen Time (iOS)

�4?4AOң ә?9G@9FFі> :9?і?9D897і 8BEF4DO @9A
:4;O?O@84DOAOң Fі;і@іA 54қO?4ңO;.

 OA4?4Dғ4 >өңі? 5ө?іңі; - 4ABA<@8і CDBH<?P
A9@9E9 E4F4A<EFі> F4ң54?4DO, 59?7і?9Dі,
<9DB7?<HF9Dі, 96D9=, 4D45 қ4D4ғ4LO, E4AE>D<F
қ4DіCF9Dі, 4A<@9 EGD9FF9Dі :әA9 F.5. 54D
CDBH<?P89D.



����!/Ң Қ�!���  І!��-Қ´�Қ/!� 
!���$ �'��$' ��$��?03

�4?4 9DF9 µ=OқF4E4 84, 
F¯A BDF4EOA84 :<і BSAE4

84 :9F>і?і>Fі
µ=OқF4@4=8O

"¯EіA8іDGEі; 89A989
>9Eі?79A, >ө79D79A
A9@9E9 54Eқ4

:4D4?4D8Oң C4=84
5B?GO

Көңі?Eі; @G;O>4AO FOң84G, 
89CD9EE<S?Oқ A9@9E9

47D9EE<6Fі ER:9FF9Dі 54D 
59=A9?9D8і >өDG

�қL4G?4AG, 47D9EE<S, ө;-ө;і@9A
>9FG, :4қOA84DO@9A қ4DO@-

қ4FOA4EF4A 54E F4DFG

�4?4 @4ғOA4EO F¯EіAі>Eі; қBDқOAOLFO
E<@6B?84D8Oң A9@9E9 59?7і?9D8ің

EGD9FіA E4?48O

����Ғ� Қ���� �Ө �� �Ө$%�&' Қ���&?04
�4?4AOң Q@BJ<BA4?8O :4ғ84=O @9A @іA9;-қµ?қOA
@µқ<SF қ484ғ4?4ңO;

�4?4ңO;59A үA9@і Eө=?9Eіңі;, BAOң ө@іDі @9A G4=@-
қ4=ғOEOA4 қO;OғGLO?Oқ F4AOFOңO;.

�4?4 %і;79 >9;->9?79A G4қOFF4 >9?іC, ө; B=?4DO@9A
5ө?іE9 4?4FOAOA E9;іAGі >9D9>.

Қ���� �®�І!' ��$��?05
@9>F9CFің C9847B7-CE<IB?B7OA4

@9>F9CF97і �F4-4A4?4D8O C9847B7<>4?Oқ қB?84G
BDF4?OғOA4

�4?4?4D8O CE<IB?B7<S?Oқ қB?84G BDF4?OғOA4

�4?4 қµқOқF4DO :өAіA897і өңіD?і> Gә>і?79
«111» Aө@іDіA9 – FәG?і> 5B=O, F97іA, 54?4?4Dғ4 4DA4?ғ4A
54=?4AOE BDF4?OғO



ӨңіD �&Ә, F9?9HBA Aө@іDі

�EF4A4 қ4?4EO �<@9A8<A4 �E<@4 "9@>9AB6A4, 8 701 516 01 15, bala.ombudsman@mail.ru

�?@4FO қ4?4EO �D?4A �<4A4 �D?4AB6A4, 8 771 770 51 11, Yerlan.diana@gmail.com

,O@>9AF қ4?4EO �4<@59>B64 �=:4A �;54EI4AB6A4, 8 775 210 80 44, aigan_777@mail.ru

�қ@B?4 B5?OEO �E4<AB64 �E9@ �AG4D59>>O;O, 8 705 519 36 15, asainova83@inbox.ru

�қө59 B5?OEO "G?9GB64 �GD:4@<?S �GD?O5496A4, 8 778 505 80 49, jamily_1985@mail.ru

�?@4FO B5?OEO �E<@59>B64 �=7G?P К4A4FB6A4, 8 777 888 16 88, y.aigul@mail.ru

�FOD4G B5?OEO !4DE9@54964 �=:4A �4IEGF>O;O, 8 701 352 51 35, Turarbek93@mail.ru

,Қ" К4?9AB64 �>E4A4 �?9>E4A8DB6A4, 8 777 153 82 28, aksana_kalenova@mail.ru

�4@5O? B5?OEO �47:4AB6 �4GD9A �D496<K, 8 747 187 76 47, Dauren_1978@mail.ru

�Қ" �GD@474@59FB64 �4A4F �4A8G??496A4, 8 701 789 95 48, Lioness.9@mail.ru

Қ4D4ғ4A8O B5?OEO К<E9?964 �D<A4 �B?9E?46B6A4, 8 701 444 39 74, iradeti@mail.ru

ҚBEF4A4= B5?OEO �4E9AB64 �9E<59?< �4D<64AB6A4, 8 701 778 35 35, Basenova.nesibeli@mail.ru

ҚO;O?BD84 B5?OEO "B74AB64 �4>EO7G?P КBI4AB6A4, 8 701 515 04 65, Karshiga.ru@mail.ru

 4ңғOEF4G B5?OEO �B?4F54964 "і?9>F9E �@4A>BE>O;O, 8 701 463 33 09, jpkta@mail.ru

�54= B5?OEO �GAGEB64 Э?P;<D4 �G9EI4AB6A4, 8 777 213 75 00, elzira@list.ru

�9FіEG B5?OEO �7<A5496 �D@9>�B?84>G?B6<K, 8 777 555 87 87, aqjoljetisy@mail.ru

´?OF4G B5?OEO �4CC4EB64 �G?P@<D4 �?COE5496A4, 8 776 976 76 00, G.1112@mail.ru

#46?B84D B5?OEO (4>9AB64 !4G?9 !45<FB6A4, 8 707 498 51 83, sshakeneva@mail.ru

%Қ" !GD474AB64 !4G?9 КG4A8O>B6A4, 8 705 320 60 63, saule_suraganova@mail.ru

&үD>іEF4A B5?OEO �74@59D8<964 �<A4D4 �EO?B6A4, 8 702 720 17 00, Digitalgrace777@gmail.com

���� Қ´Қ/Қ&�$/ �Ө!І!���І 
ӨҢІ$�І� 'Ә�І���$І

mailto:bala.ombudsman@mail.ru
mailto:Yerlan.diana@gmail.com
mailto:aigan_777@mail.ru
mailto:asainova83@inbox.ru
mailto:jamily_1985@mail.ru
mailto:y.aigul@mail.ru
mailto:Turarbek93@mail.ru
mailto:aksana_kalenova@mail.ru
mailto:Dauren_1978@mail.ru
mailto:Lioness.9@mail.ru
mailto:iradeti@mail.ru
mailto:Basenova.nesibeli@mail.ru
mailto:Karshiga.ru@mail.ru
mailto:jpkta@mail.ru
mailto:G.1112@mail.ru
mailto:sshakeneva@mail.ru
mailto:saule_suraganova@mail.ru
mailto:Digitalgrace777@gmail.com


#%�)"�"��Я�/Қ Қ"���' 
"$&��/Қ&�$/

ӨңіD  9>9A-:4=O &9?9HBA

�EF4A4 қ4?4EO �EF4A4 қ4?4EO, �µDE4S-2, �BEFOқ >өL9Eі, 13 8 771 592 89 19

�?@4FO қ4?4EO �?@4FO қ4?4EO, �4AH<?B6 >өL9Eі, 59 8 702 836 20 32

,O@>9AF қ4?4EO (O@>9AF қ4?4EO, �."OA5496 >өL9Eі, 49 8 701 383 11 11

�қ@B?4 B5?OEO Кө>L9F4G қ4?4EO, �GL><A >өL9Eі, 17/2 8 775 457 66- 13

�қө59 B5?OEO �қFө59 қ4?4EO, �EF4A4 4G84AO, Ә5і?I4=OD I4A 
84ңғO?O, 40

8 747 207 52 48

�?@4FO B5?OEO
ҚBA496 қ4?4EO, 10 L4ғOA 4G84A, Қ4;4қ @9>F9C-

?<J9=і
8 702 578 47 44

�FOD4G B5?OEO �FOD4G қ4?4EO, %G8<A >өL9Eі, 6 8 701 429 25 69

8 701 493 48 86

,Қ" ӨE>9@9A қ4?4EO, '9IB6 >өL9Eі, 63 8 (7232) 26 78 22

�4@5O? B5?OEO "4D4; қ4?4EO, "ө?9 5< 84ңғO?O, 35 8 707 378 75 94

�Қ" �D4? қ4?4EO, �әң7іD I4A >өL9Eі, 54 � 8 705 591 30 18

Қ4D4ғ4A8O B5?OEO Қ4D4ғ4A8O қ4?4EO, Ә?<I4AB6 >өL9Eі, 19 8 778 374 56 89

ҚBEF4A4= B5?OEO ҚBEF4A4= қ4?4EO, �4=@4ғ4@59FB6 >өL9Eі, 162 8 (7142) 51 18 49

ҚO;O?BD84 B5?OEO ҚO;O?BD84 қ4?4EO, �¯EіC ҚO8ODB6 >өL9Eі, 91 8 705 787 25 96

 4ңғOEF4G B5?OEO �қF4G қ4?4EO, 4 L4ғOA 4G84A 8 777 599 39 90

�54= B5?OEO !9@9= қ4?4EO, Қ45O?5496 >өL9Eі, 32 (G4қOFL4) 8 771 176 33 89

�9FіEG B5?OEO
"4?8OқBDғ4A қ4?4EO, ӨF9A4= 4G84AO, Ә." µңғ4FB6
>өL9Eі, 18

8 747 846 92 20

´?OF4G B5?OEO �9;қ4;ғ4A қ4?4EO, �54= >өL9Eі, 75 8 705 119 09 65

#46?B84D B5?OEO �46?B84D қ4?4EO, �әLһ¯D�¯EіC >өL9Eі, 27

8 (7182) 32 69 07

8 777 762 51 58

8 (7182) 32 85 24

%Қ" �9FDBC46? қ4?4EO, �4@5O? �45496 >өL9Eі, 55 � 8 701 541 67 02

&үD>іEF4A B5?OEO "¯D>іEF4A қ4?4EO, �4ң4 қ4?4 L4ғOA 4G84AO, №9 
>өL9, 30/2

8 702 991 31 38



#� Я&�� ��Я $"��&����
+&" !� %&"�& ����&0 
� �!&�$!�&� ?01

�9?<FPEO ?<KAO@< 84AAO@< – 8B@4LA<= 48D9E, AB@9D F9?9HBA4,
84AAO9 B E6B9= E9@P9, 79B?B>4J<<

#BE9щ4FP BC4EAO9 7DGCCO 6 Telegram, �>BAF4>F9, TikTok – E<A<= ><F,
F<I<= 8B@, D4;5G8< @9AS 6 4.20, @?9KAO= CGFP, @BD9 ><FB6, U19, F57, 597<
<?< G@D<, ><FO C?O6GF 669DI, f58,  <A4, �S.CB>4, 50 8A9= 8B @B97B...,
>D4EAO= 89?PH<A, EBR; A9DAOI >?9FB>, Aoney moon, EBR; ЯA < 8D.

+<F4FP ?<F9D4FGDG E CB@9F>4@< +16, +18 - &69FO C<BA4 A4 EA97G, !C?9FA<
< K-POP, �B>4 A9 CB74EA9F CBE?98A<= HBA4DP, �8<AEF69AAO= >BA9J
;?B89=>< – E@9DFP, �4K4?B CBE?9 >BAJ4, %4E>< < 97B GK<F9?P 59?O= >BF,
�47<EFD 8PS6B?PE>B7B >G?PF4, �?B89=E><= CGFP < 8D.

�7D4FP 6 BC4EAO9 BA?4=A <7DO - Schoolboy runaway – stealth, GachaLife <
8D.

��� �"!&$"��$"��&0 
���%&��Я $���!��?02

�ECB?P;G=F9 A4EFDB=>< DB8<F9?PE>B7B
>BAFDB?O. �4CD<@9D, Family Link (Android),
Screen Time (iOS)

�BAFDB?<DG=F9 EC<EB> 8DG;9= < CB8C<E><
D959A>4 6 EBJ<4?PAOI E9FOI

'89?O=F9 6A<@4A<9 - 4ABA<@AO@ CDBH<?S@,
?<5B CDBH<?S@, EB89D:4M<@ E4F4A<AE><9
E<@6B?O, ;A4><, <9DB7?<HO, LD<HFO <6D<F4,
4D45E>B= 6S;<, E4AE>D<F4, >4DF<A>< 4A<@9 < 8D.



!� ���"� #"����!�� $���!�� 
%&"�& "�$�&�&0 �!� �!��?03

 959AB> A9 6OEOC49FES, 
84:9 9E?< ?B:<FES D4AB, 
<?< K4EFB CDBEOC49FES 

ED98< ABK<

�BS6?9A<9 CBD9;B6, 
E<AS>B6 <?< 8DG7<I 
D4A A4 F9?9 59; 
B5NSEA9A<=

!?GL4A<9 @D4KAB= @G;O><, 
CDBE@BFD 6<89B E 
89CD9EE<6AO@< <?< 

47D9EE<6AO@< ER:9F4@<

�4@>AGFBEFP, 47D9EE<S, GIB8 6 E95S, 
BF>4; BF B5M9A<S E 5?<;><@<

 959AB> D<EG9F CG74RM<9 E<@6B?O 
<?< ;A4><, A9 B5NSEASS <I E@OE?4

��� #" "+0 $���!�'?04
�A<@4F9?PAB BFE?9:<64=F9 Q@BJ<BA4?PAB9
EBEFBSA<9 < CB6989A<9 D959A>4

$97G?ODAB D4;7B64D<64=F9 E D959A>B@, CDBS6?S=F9
<AF9D9E > 97B :<;A< < C9D9:<64A<S@

 959AB> 8B?:9A KG6EF6B64FP, KFB @B:9F CD<=F<
> 64@ 6 ?N5B9 6D9@O < CB89?<FPEO E6B<@< @OE?O@<

�'�� "�$�&�&0%Я?05
> L>B?PAB@G C9847B7G-CE<IB?B7G

6 L>B?PAO= *9AFD C9847B7<K9E>B= CB889D:>< DB8<F9?9=

6 &9AFD CE<IB?B7<K9E>B= CB889D:>< 89F9=

>  97<BA4?PAB@G GCB?AB@BK9AAB@G CB CD464@ D959A>4

A4 F9?9HBA «111» – >DG7?BEGFBKAO=, 59EC?4FAO=,
>BAF4>F-J9AFD 8?S 89F9=



$97<BA (�", AB@9D F9?9HBA4

7. �EF4A4 �<@9A8<A4 �E<@4 "9@>9AB6A4, 8 701 516 01 15, bala.ombudsman@mail.ru

7. �?@4FO �D?4A �<4A4 �D?4AB6A4, 8 771 770 51 11, Yerlan.diana@gmail.com

7. ,O@>9AF �4<@59>B64 �=:4A �;54EI4AB6A4, 8 775 210 80 44, aigan_777@mail.ru

�>@B?<AE>4O B5?. �E4<AB64 �E9@ �AG4D59>>O;O, 8 705 519 36 15, asainova83@inbox.ru

�>FN5<AE>4O B5?. "G?9GB64 �GD:4@<?S �GD?O5496A4, 8 778 505 80 49, jamily_1985@mail.ru

�?@4F<AE>4O B5?. �E<@59>B64 �=7G?P К4A4FB6A4, 8 777 888 16 88, y.aigul@mail.ru

�FOD4GE>4O B5?. !4DE9@54964 �=:4A �4IEGF>O;O, 8 701 352 51 35, Turarbek93@mail.ru

��" К4?9AB64 �>E4A4 �?9>E4A8DB6A4, 8 777 153 82 28, aksana_kalenova@mail.ru

�4@5O?E>4O B5?. �47:4AB6 �4GD9A �D496<K, 8 747 187 76 47, Dauren_1978@mail.ru

��" �GD@474@59FB64 �4A4F �4A8G??496A4, 8 701 789 95 48, Lioness.9@mail.ru

�4D474A8<AE>4O B5?. К<E9?964 �D<A4 �B?9E?46B6A4, 8 701 444 39 74, iradeti@mail.ru

�BEF4A4=E>4O B5?. �4E9AB64 �9E<59?< �4D<64AB6A4, 8 701 778 35 35, Basenova.nesibeli@mail.ru

�O;O?BD8<AE>4O B5?. "B74AB64 �4>EO7G?P КBI4AB6A4, 8 701 515 04 65, Karshiga.ru@mail.ru

 4A7<EF4GE>4O B5?. �B?4F54964 "і?9>F9E �@4A>BE>O;O, 8 701 463 33 09, jpkta@mail.ru

"5?4EFP �54= �GAGEB64 Э?P;<D4 �G9EI4AB6A4, 8 777 213 75 00, elzira@list.ru

"5?4EFP �9FіEG �7<A5496 �D@9>�B?84>G?B6<K, 8 777 555 87 87, aqjoljetisy@mail.ru

"5?4EFP ´?OF4G �4CC4EB64 �G?P@<D4 �?COE5496A4, 8 776 976 76 00, G.1112@mail.ru

#46?B84DE>4O B5?. (4>9AB64 !4G?9 !45<FB6A4, 8 707 498 51 83, sshakeneva@mail.ru

%�" !GD474AB64 !4G?9 КG4A8O>B6A4, 8 705 320 60 63, saule_suraganova@mail.ru

&GD>9EF4AE>4O B5?. �74@59D8<964 �<A4D4 �EO?B6A4, 8 702 720 17 00, Digitalgrace777@gmail.com

$���"!��0!/� '#"�!" "+�!!/� 
#" #$���  $���!��

mailto:bala.ombudsman@mail.ru
mailto:Yerlan.diana@gmail.com
mailto:aigan_777@mail.ru
mailto:asainova83@inbox.ru
mailto:jamily_1985@mail.ru
mailto:y.aigul@mail.ru
mailto:Turarbek93@mail.ru
mailto:aksana_kalenova@mail.ru
mailto:Dauren_1978@mail.ru
mailto:Lioness.9@mail.ru
mailto:iradeti@mail.ru
mailto:Basenova.nesibeli@mail.ru
mailto:Karshiga.ru@mail.ru
mailto:jpkta@mail.ru
mailto:G.1112@mail.ru
mailto:sshakeneva@mail.ru
mailto:saule_suraganova@mail.ru
mailto:Digitalgrace777@gmail.com


*�!&$/ #%�)"�"��+�%�"� 
#"���$��� 

$97<BA �8D9E &9?9HBA

7. �EF4A4 7. �EF4A4, �GDE4S-2, G?. �BEFO>, 13 8 771 592 89 19

7. �?@4FO 7.�?@4FO, G?. �4AH<?B64, 59 8 702 836 20 32

7. ,O@>9AF 7.(O@>9AF, G?. �."OA54964, 49 8 701 383 11 11

�>@B?<AE>4O B5?. 7. КB>L9F4G, G? �GL><A4, 17/2 8 775 457 66- 13

�>FN5<AE>4O B5?. 7. �>FB59, D4=BA �EF4A4, CD. �5<?>4=OD-I4A4, 40 8 747 207 52 48

�?@4F<AE>4O B5?. 7.КBA496,10 @<>DBD4=BA, К4;4IE>4S L>B?4-?<J9= 8 702 578 47 44

�FOD4GE>4O B5?. 7. �FOD4G, G?.%G8<A4, 6
8 701 429 25 69

8 701 493 48 86

��" 7. #EFP-К4@9AB7BDE>, G?. '9IB64, 63 8 (7232) 26 78 22

�4@5O?E>4O B5?. 7. "4D4;, CD."B?9 5<, 35 8 707 378 75 94

��" 7.#D4?PE>, G?.�4A7<D I4A4, 54 � 8 705 591 30 18

�4D474A8<AE>4O B5?. 7. К4D474A84, G?. �?<I4AB64, 19 8 778 374 56 89

�BEF4A4=E>4O B5?. 7. КBEF4A4=, G?. �4=@474@59FB64, 162 8 (7142) 51 18 49

�O;O?BD8<AE>4O B5?. 7. КO;O?BD84, G?. �GE<C4 КO8ODB64, 91 8 705 787 25 96

 4A7<EF4GE>4O B5?. 7.�>F4G, @>D.4 8 777 599 39 90

"5?4EFP �54= 7.!9@9=, G?. К45O?54964 32 (6D9@9AAB) 8 771 176 33 89

"5?4EFP �9FіEG 7."4?8O>BD74A, E. �F9A4=, G?. Ә."µңғ4FB6, 18 8 747 846 92 20

"5?4EFP ´?OF4G 7. �9;>4;74A, G?.�54S, 75 8 705 119 09 65

#46?B84DE>4O B5?. 7.�46?B84D G?.�4LIGD�GEGC4, 27

8 (7182) 32 69 07

8 777 762 51 58

8 (7182) 32 85 24

%�" 7. �9FDBC46?B6E>, G?. �4@5O?4 �454964, 55 � 8 701 541 67 02

&GD>9EF4AE>4O B5?. 7. "GD>9EF4A, @>D. �4A4 >4?4, №9 G?<J4, 8B@ 30/2 8 702 991 31 38


